505339073 02/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5385854

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC	12/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SK SARAN AMERICAS LLC	
Street Address:	564 BUILDING SARAN	
Internal Address:	627 WASHINGTON STREET	
City:	MIDLAND	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48667	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6627679
Patent Number:	7754300
Patent Number:	8298638
Patent Number:	9828475
Patent Number:	8309634
Patent Number:	9181406
Patent Number:	9056972

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 2: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD., SUITE 1200
Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5038-1807731
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD L. BYRNE, REG. NO. 28,498
SIGNATURE:	/Richard L. Byrne/

505339073 PATENT REEL: 048396 FRAME: 0400 DATE SIGNED:02/19/2019Total Attachments: 3source=AssignmentDOWToSKSARAN#page1.tifsource=AssignmentDOWToSKSARAN#page2.tifsource=AssignmentDOWToSKSARAN#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 048396 FRAME: 0401

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC,, a corporation of Michigan, having a place of business at 2046 Dow Center, Midland, MI 48674 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner of the United States issued patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A, attached hereto by assignment (hereinafter "said United States patents and applications"); and

WHEREAS, SK SARAN AMERICAS LLC, a corporation of Michigan, having a place of business at 564 Building SARAN, 627 Washington Street, Midland, MI 48667, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States issued patents and patent applications and the inventions covered thereby transferred

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States issued patents and patent applications and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof that said Assignor owns, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full end of the term of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made; together with all the claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any such patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Patents to record this assignment to Assignee of its entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement inconsistent therewith.

4E76073.DOCX

Page 1 of 3

effective the 11th day of	NY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be execute
	DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC
	By: Elicabeth T. Jonak
	Name: Elisabeth T. Jozwiak
Lawer Perkin	Title: <u>Secretary</u>
IN TESTIMON effective the _2/5/ day of	NY WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this assignment to be executed December
	SK SARAN AMERICAS LLC
	By: Jonepuli
	Name: JONGNYUN KIM
	Title: President
	•

SCHEDULE A

PAGE INC.				
5038-1807 626	09/358,129	6,627,679	07/20/1999/ 09/30/2003	"Extrudable Barrier Polymer Compositions, Process for Preparing the Compositions and Monolayer or Multilayer Structures Comprising the Compositions"
5038-1807628	11/663,374	7,754,300	03/20/2007/ 07/13/2010	"Plasticizer in Alkyl Acrylate Vinylidene Chloride Polymer"
5038-1807703	12/444,789	8,298,638	04/08/2009/ 10/30/2012	"Bubble Stability"
5038-1807 684	14/364,315	10,040,920	06/11/2014/ 08/07/2018	"Process of Incorporating Solid Inorganic Additives Into Solid Polymers Using a Liquid Dispersion"
5038-1807682	12/941,609	9,828,475	11/08/2010/ 11/28/2017	"Printable Monolayer Polyvinylidene Chloride Structures"
5038-180 767 1	13/059,461	8,309,634	02/17/2011/ 11/13/2012	"Polyvinylidene Chloride Compositions and Their Use in Monofilament Structures"
5038-1807668	14/343,258	9,181,406	03/06/2014/ 11/10/2015	"Process of Incorporating Additives into Vinylidene Chloride Polymers Without the Use of a Blender"
5038-1807630	14/343,249	9,056,972	03/06/2014/ 06/16/2015	"Vinylidene Chloride Interpolymer and Poly(Butylene Succinate) Blend"
5038-1807578	14/432,950	N/A	04/01/2015	"Vinylidene Chloride Copolymer Composition for Barrier Film"

4E76073.DOCX

RECORDED: 02/21/2019

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 048396 FRAME: 0404